
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025972-2025 

Contract

Supply and Servicing of Portable Gas Detectors

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-025972

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045437  

Published 23 May 2025, 11:17am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Ryan Seddon

Email

ryan.seddon@uuplc.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7721670012

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025972-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025972-2025
mailto:ryan.seddon@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Servicing of Portable Gas Detectors

Reference number

PRO004730

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38543000 - Gas-detection equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

United Utilities (UU) require portable gas detection equipment for the safety of colleagues
within confined spaces or areas where potentially hazardous gases may be encountered.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Servicing of Existing Portable Gas Detectors

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38431100 - Gas-detection apparatus

38432100 - Gas-analysis apparatus

38545000 - Gas-testing kits

50413100 - Repair and maintenance services of gas-detection equipment

90731500 - Toxic gas detection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

United Utilities (UU) require portable gas detection equipment for the safety of colleagues
within confined spaces or areas where potentially hazardous gases may be encountered. Lot
1 is for servicing of the existing portable gas detectors.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply and Servicing of New Portable Gas Detectors

Lot No



Page 5 to 11

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38431100 - Gas-detection apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

United Utilities (UU) require portable gas detection equipment for the safety of colleagues
within confined spaces or areas where potentially hazardous gases may be encountered. Lot
2 is for the supply and servicing of new portable gas detectors.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-013039

/Notice/013039-2024


Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Supply and Servicing of Portable Gas Detectors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

7 Solutions

Hoofdweg 36A

Rotterdam 

2908 LC 

Email



Page 8 to 11

t.alberti@watchgas.com

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL - Netherlands

National registration number

NL820288949B01

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

mailto:t.alberti@watchgas.com


Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Supply and Servicing of Portable Gas Detectors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Breathe Safety Ltd

17 Whittle Road, Ferndown Ind Est

Ferndown

BH21 7RL

Email



Page 10 to 11

adam.moodie@breathesafety.com

Telephone

+44 7848002897

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

Breathe Safety Ltd

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £650,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:adam.moodie@breathesafety.com


Page 11 to 11

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-29T00:29:07+0100
	TCPDF




